

MACC No. – 319 of 2025
Present : - Priyabrata Datta.
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 03 Dated.- 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Claimant is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Received S/R of O.P. no.1 after service. Service is not satisfactory.

No A/D have been received as yet.

O.P. no.2 appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama.

O.P.no. 2 files W/S. Copy is served. Let it be accepted.

O.P. no.2 files a petition U/O VII Rule 11 (d) R/W section 151 of CPC on the ground as stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

To **12.03.2026** for hearing of the petition dated 05.12.2025 and A/D of

O.P. no.1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.