

MACC-319 of 2025

C.N.R No. WBEM01-002773-2025

**Present: Shri. Jibon Kumar Sadhu,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 05, dated 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 05.12.2025 and A/D of O.P. no. 1.

Claimant files hazira.

O.P. no. 2 files hazira.

None moves, none appears on repeated calls.

As such, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 09.07.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 05.12.2025 and A/D of O.P. no. 1.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.